PRODUCTS
Sitecna® srl
Via G. di Vittorio, 22 - 20068 Peschiera Borromeo (MI) - ITALY - Tel. +39.02.547.5482 / 3182 - Fax. +39.02.55303713
w
w
w
.s
ite

/2
4A
Ordering information - Spool valves
Come ordinare - valvole a cassetto
DP          32         AL        04N        FK        -M1
04N= 1/4”NPT (DN8mm)
06N= 3/8”NPT (DN12mm)
08N= 1/2”NPT (DN12mm)
12N= 3/4”NPT (DN12mm)
14N= 3/4”NPT (DN16mm)**
16N= 1”NPT** (DN21mm)
TYPE
WAYS
MATERIAL
DIAPHRAGM &
SEALS MATERIAL
SIZE
DP
DP......-IR
DPP
DP.......-M1
DP.......-M2*
DP.......RM
DP.......RM1
DP.......W1
= Operator: Air pilot / Return: Spring
= Operator: Air pilot / Return: Spring + internal relief
= Operator: Air pilot / / Return: Air Pilot
= Operator: Knob push-pull / Return: Spring
= Operator: Knob push-pull/ Return: Knob push-pull
= Operator: Air pilot / / Return: Spring (manual reset)
= Operator: Air pilot /  & manual / Return: Spring (manual reset)
= Operator: Roller Lever / Return: Spring (only 1/4”NPT)
32= 3 ways, 2 positions
52= 5 ways, 2 positions
1/4”NPT, aluminum alloy with epoxy paint, 3 ways 2 positions,
knob operated with spring return spool valve, with FKM
seals Valvola a cassetto da 1/4”NPT in alluminio esente rame, 3 vie
2 posizioni, azionamento manuale, ritorno a molla, tenute in FKM
CODE EXAMPLES
DP     32       AL      04N    FK     -M1
1/4”NPT, SS316, 5 ways 2 positions,  pilot operated with pilot
return spool valve, with HNBR seals
Valvola a cassetto da 1/2”NPT in AISI316, 5 vie 2 posizioni, doppio
azionamento pneumatico, tenute in HNBR
SS= 316-316L
        Stainless steel
AL= Copper free
        aluminum alloy
        with epoxy paint
FK= FKM ( WT-25° +90°C )
NB= NBR ( WT-20° +80°C )
HN= HNBR (WT -55°+90°C)
DPP    52       SS      08N    HN
* Lockable version available
** Available only Air Pilot/Spring & Air Pilot/Air Pilot versions - No HNBR seals available